Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2008)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (13-16) (9-5) (4-10) (0-1)
CONFERENCE. ......... (7-9) (5-3) (2-6) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . .. .. (6-7) (4-2) (2-4) (0-1)
| -—-TOTAL---| |---3-PTS——-| | ~—-—REBOUNDS--—- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
30 CARLING, Mallary... 29-29 1017 35.1 139-375 .371 67-199 .337 51-61 .836 14 88 102 3.5 60 3 79 97 10 39 396 13.7
32 SLADE, Shawnee..... 29-29 886 30.6 89-258 .345 27-92  .293 11-23 .478 49 111 160 5.5 59 1 47 55 7 25 216 7.4
22 NIELSON, Mindy..... 29-19 810 27.9 74-200 .370 17-58 .293 46-65 .708 13 72 85 2.9 52 1 80 95 20 46 211 7.3
52 VARLEY, Lauren..... 28-28 712 25.4 91-182 .500 0-1 .000 13-38 .342 83153 236 8.4 76 0 33 71 37 18 195 7.0
54 KING, Cassie....... 29-3 392 13.5 50-93 .538 4-6 .667 31-42 .738 30 51 81 2.8 49 0 15 31 15 10 135 4.7
45 MOEAKI, Keilani.... 29-9 476 16.4 39-90 .433 1-2 .500 26-40 .650 33 51 84 2.9 53 0 26 70 7 8 105 3.6
23 WOOD, Coriann...... 27-1 285 10.6 31-94 .330 10-47 .213 20-22 .909 11 52 63 2.3 38 0 7 29 5 7 92 3.4
05 Cheesman, Ashley... 29-16 419 14.4 31-74 .419 0-2 .000 17-37 .459 20 55 75 2.6 41 0 21 30 4 9 79 2.7
14 RED, Sarah......... 21-1 121 5.8 18-40 .450 8-17  .471 5-7 .714 1 7 8 0.4 8 0 3 7 2 7 49 2.3
03 Foreman, Jazmine... 29-9 436 15.0 17-75 .227 8-36 .222 8-16 .500 5 23 28 1.0 53 2 43 50 0 11 50 1.7
13 JUDKINS, Jaime..... 26-1 182 7.0 5-26 .192 4-22 .182 4-4 .000 6 8 14 0.5 19 0 18 17 0 5 18 0.7
55 MARKS, Megan....... 14-0 54 3.9 3-13 .231 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 2 12 14 1.0 14 1 1 2 4 0 8 0.6
31 ALLETO, Amy........ 3-0 2 0.7 ©0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 00 O 1 0 1 1 0.3
00 Nichols, Lauren.... 9-0 24 2.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 101 30 2 3 1 1 3 0.3
10 BECK, Marie........ 3-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 103 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
34 BELL, Marianne..... 8-0 6 0.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 101 20 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
12 JACKSON, Brooke.... 3-0 3 1.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00 O O O O 0 0.0
TEAM...........c... 52 97 149 5.1 0 13
Total.............. 29 5825 587-1527 .384 147-489 .301 237-366 .648 320 782 1102 38.0 527 8 375 571 112 187 1558 53.7
Opponents.......... 29 5825 581-1654 .351 140-460 .304 382-558 .685 395 700 1095 37.8 401 - 324 430 64 271 1684 58.1
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. ......covvvnennnn 1558 1684 11/09/08 at UC Santa Barbara W 61-50 882
Points per game........ 53.7 58.1 11/13/07 at Arkansas State L 53-54 1729
Scoring margin......... -4.3 - 11-17-07 FRESNO STATE W 78-59 546
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 587-1527 581-1654 11-20-07 HARTFORD UNIVERSITY L 59-70 646
Field goal pct......... .384 .351 11-23-07 SETON HALL W 47-43 703
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 147-489 140-460 11/29/07 at Connecticut L 34-80 10752
3-point FG pct......... .301 .304 12/01/07 at Sacred Heart L 44-49 461
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.1 4.8 12-05-07 NEW MEXICO STATE L 52-54 512
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 237-366 382-558 12-8-07 UT VALLEY WOLVERINES W 72-52 484
Free throw pct......... .648 .685 12/12/07 at Weber State L 54-65 1921
REBOUNDS........covnvnnnnn 1102 1095 12-15-07 UCLA W 68-58 655
Rebounds per game...... 38.0 37.8 12/29/07 at Utah State W 70-64 860
Rebounding margin...... +0.2 - *01/12/08 at Colorado State W 60-39 1174
ASSISTS......ovvvvvvvnnnn 375 324 *01-16-08 UNLV W 67-55 559
Assists per game....... 12.9 11.2 *01-19-08 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH L 49-80 6206
TURNOVERS...........oounn 571 430 *1-23-08 at SAN DIEGO STATE L 39-62 747
Turnovers per game..... 19.7 14.8 *1/26/08 at Univesity of New Mex W 41-38 8975
Turnover margin........ -4.9 - *01-30-08 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 52-47 516
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.7 0.8 *02-02-08 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMIN W 56-42 929
STEALS........ovvivnvnnnn 187 271 *2/5/08 at TCU L 54-73 2101
Steals per game........ 6.4 9.3 *02-13-08 COLORADO STATE W 59-44 605
BLOCKS......oovvunnniennn 112 64 *02/16/08 at UNLV LOT 68-73 1386
Blocks per game........ 3.9 2.2 *02/19/08 at University of Utah L 45-82 1573
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *02-23-08 SAN DIEGO STATE W 46-43 766
Home win streak........ 0 - *2/26/08 UNIVESITY OF NEW MEX L 45-55 645
ATTENDANCE............... 14279 37992 *3/1/08 at Air Force Academy L 49-54 424
Home games-Avg/Game.... 14-1020 14-2714 *3-5-08 at University of Wyomin L 34-68 5007
Neutral site-Avg/Game. . - 1-0 *03-08-08 TCU L 61-72 507
3/12/08 vs Univesity of New Mex L 41-59 -
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
Brigham Young University...... 728 821 9 - 1558
Opponents..................... 777 893 14 - 1684



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2008)
Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (7-9) (5-3) (2-6) (0-0)
CONFERENCE. ......... (7-9) (5-3) (2-6) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. .. ... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-| | ==—-REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
30 CARLING, Mallary... 16-16 557 34.8 77-200 .385 35-100 .350 27-32 .844 9 39 48 3.0 35 1 38 42 6 23 216 13.5
32 SLADE, Shawnee..... 16-16 499 31.2 54-145 .372 12-52 .231 4-7 5671 16 65 81 5.1 27 1 26 23 4 12 124 7.8
22 NIELSON, Mindy..... 16-16 493 30.8 42-122 .344 8-33  .242 30-37 .811 5 42 47 2.9 33 1 60 57 10 28 122 7.6
52 VARLEY, Lauren..... 15-15 360 24.0 40-82  .488 0-1 .000 6-15 .400 49 84 133 8.9 37 0 17 47 21 6 86 5.7
05 CHEESMAN, Ashley... 16-11 287 17.9 24-56 .429 0-2 .000 15-32 .469 13 39 52 3.3 26 0 15 19 4 7 63 3.9
54 KING, Cassie....... 16-1 205 12.8 25-50 .500 2-3 .667 10-13 .769 17 25 42 2.6 23 0 5 14 7 71 62 3.9
23 WOOD, Corianmn...... 16-0 177 11.1 19-64 .297 9-35 .257 5-5 1.000 6 29 35 2.2 26 0 3 19 5 2 52 3.3
14 RED, Sarah......... 16-1 110 6.9 14-35 .400 7-16  .438 3-4 .750 1 7 8 05 7 0 3 6 0 7 38 2.4
45 MOEAKI, Keilani.... 16-4 227 14.2 8-28 .286 1-2 .500 9-14 .643 15 22 37 2.3 23 0 11 31 2 6 26 1.6
03 FOREMAN, Jazmine... 16-0 180 11.3 7-31 .226 3-17 .176 4-9 .444 4 12 16 1.0 28 1 16 27 0 5 21 1.3
55 MARKS, Megan....... 9-0 38 4.2 3-12 .250 1-6 .167  0-0 .000 0 9 9 1.0 91 0 2 3 0 7 0.8
13 JUDKINS, Jaime..... 14-0 85 6.1 2-13 .154 2-11 .182 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.2 11 0 4 6 0 2 8 0.6
00 NICHOLS, Lauren.... 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00 1 0 0 O 0 0.0
31 ALLETO, Amy........ 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00 O O O0 O 0 0.0
34 BELL, Marianne..... 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 103 20 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
TEAM............... 24 58 82 5.1 0 6
Total.............. 16 3225 315-839 .375 80-278 .288 115-170 .676 162 432 594 37.1 287 5 199 299 62 105 825 51.6
Opponents.......... 16 3225 312-910 .343 76-255 .298 227-308 .737 226 393 619 38.7 200 - 183 226 37 138 927 57.9
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. ......covvvnennnn 825 927 *01/12/08 at Colorado State W 60-39 1174
Points per game........ 51.6 57.9 *01-16-08 UNLV W 67-55 559
Scoring margin......... -6.4 - *01-19-08 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH L 49-80 6206
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 315-839 312-910 *1-23-08 at SAN DIEGO STATE L 39-62 747
Field goal pct......... .375 .343 *1/26/08 at Univesity of New Mex W 41-38 8975
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 80-278 76-255 *01-30-08 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 52-47 516
3-point FG pct......... .288 .298 *02-02-08 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMIN W 56-42 929
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.0 4.8 *2/5/08 at TCU L 54-73 2101
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 115-170 227-308 *02-13-08 COLORADO STATE W 59-44 605
Free throw pct......... .676 .137 *02/16/08 at UNLV LOT 68-73 1386
REBOUNDS........oovvvnnn. 594 619 *02/19/08 at University of Utah L 45-82 1573
Rebounds per game...... 37.1 38.7 *02-23-08 SAN DIEGO STATE W 46-43 766
Rebounding margin...... -1.6 - *2/26/08 UNIVESITY OF NEW MEX L 45-55 645
ASSISTS......ovvvvvvvnnnn 199 183 *3/1/08 at Air Force Academy L 49-54 424
Assists per game....... 12.4 11.4 *3-5-08 at University of Wyomin L 34-68 5007
TURNOVERS................ 299 226 *03-08-08 TCU L 61-72 507
Turnovers per game..... 18.7 14.1
Turnover margin........ -4.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.7 0.8
STEALS.......ovvvnnvinnnn. 105 138
Steals per game........ 6.6 8.6
BLOCKS.......ovovvvvnnnnnn 62 37
Blocks per game........ 3.9 2.3
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 10733 21387
Home games-Avg/Game.... 8-1342 8-2673
Neutral site-Avg/Game. . - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
Brigham Young University...... 377 439 9 - 825

Opponents..................... 429 484 14 - 927



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2008)
All games

OVERALL STATISTICS

|
A/G STL BLK PTS/G

CONFERENCE STATISTICS

SUMMARY GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
CARLING, Mallary.... 29-29 35.1 .371 .337 .836 3.5 2.7 39 10 13.7 16-16 34.8 385 .350 .844 3.0 2.4 23 6 13.5
SLADE, Shawnee..... 29-29 30.6 .345 .293 .478 5.5 1.6 25 7 7.4 16-16 31.2 .372 .231 .571 5.1 1.6 12 4 7.8
NIELSON, Mindy..... 29-19 27.9 .370 .293 .708 2.9 2.8 46 20 7.3 16-16 30.8 .344 .242 811 2.9 3.8 28 10 7.6
VARLEY, Lauren..... 28-28 25.4 .500 .000 .342 8.4 1.2 18 37 7.0 15-15 24.0 488 000 400 8.9 1.1 6 21 5.7
KING, Cassie....... 29-3 13.5 .538 .667 .738 2.8 0.5 10 15 4.7 16-1 12.8 500 667 769 2.6 0.3 7 7 3.9
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29-9 16.4 .433 .500 .650 2.9 0.9 8 7 3.6 16-4 14.2 .286 500 .643 2.3 0.7 6 2 1.6
WOOD, Coriann...... 27-1 10.6 .330 .213 .909 2.3 0.3 7 5 3.4 16-0 11.1 .297 .257 1.000 2.2 0.2 2 5 3.3
Cheesman, Ashley.... 29-16 14.4 .419 .000 .459 2.6 0.7 9 4 2.7 16-11 17.9 .429 000 469 3.3 0.9 7 4 3.9
RED, Sarah......... 21-1 5.8 .450 .471 .714 0.4 0.1 7 2 2.3 16-1 6.9 400 .438 .750 0.5 0.2 7 0 2.4
Foreman, Jazmine.... 29-9 15.0 .227 .222 .500 1.0 1.5 11 0 1.7 16-0 11.3 .226 .176 .444 1.0 1.0 5 0 1.3
JUDKINS, Jaime..... 26-1 7.0 .192 .182 1.000 0.5 0.7 5 0 0.7 14-0 6.1 .154 182 1.000 0.2 0.3 2 0 0.6
MARKS, Megan....... 14-0 3.9 .231 .167 .333 1.0 0.1 0 4 0.6 9-0 4.2 .250 .167 000 1.0 0.0 0 3 0.8
ALLETO, Amy........ 3-0 0.7 .000 .000 .500 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.3 1-0 1.0 000 000 000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Nichols, Lauren.... 9-0 2.7 .000 .000 .500 0.1 0.2 1 1 0.3 2-0 0.5 000 000 000 0.0 0.5 0 0 0.0
BECK, Marie........ 3-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.3 0.0 0 0 0.0
BELL, Marianne..... 8-0 0.8 .000 .000 .000 0.1 0.0 0 0 0.0 4-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.3 0.0 0 0 0.0
JACKSON, Brooke.... 3-0 1.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total.............. 29 .384 .301 648 38.0 12.9 187 112 53.7 16 .375 .288 .676 37.1 12.4 105 62 51.6
Opponents.......... 29 .351 .304 685 37.8 11.2 271 64 58.1 16 .343 .298 .737 38.7 11.4 138 37 57.9
OVERALL STATISTICS (. CONFERENCE STATISTICS-————————————— |
SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
CARLING, Mallary.... 139-375 .371 67-199 .337 51-61 .836 396 13.7 77-200 .385 35-100 .350 27-32 .844 216 13.5
SLADE, Shawnee..... 89-258 345 27-92 .293 11-23 478 216 7.4 54-145 .372 12-52 .231 4-7 .571 124 7.8
NIELSON, Mindy..... 74-200 .370 17-58 .293 46-65 708 211 7.3 42-122 .344 8-33 .242 30-37 .811 122 7.6
VARLEY, Lauren..... 91-182 .500 0-1 .000 13-38 342 195 7.0 40-82 .488 0-1 000 6-15 .400 86 5.7
KING, Cassie....... 50-93 .538 4-6 .667 31-42 738 135 4.7 25-50 .500 2-3 667 10-13 769 62 3.9
MOEAKI, Keilani.... 39-90 433 1-2 500 26-40 650 105 3.6 8-28 .286 1-2 500 9-14 .643 26 1.6
WOOD, Coriann...... 31-94 .330 10-47 .213 20-22 909 92 3.4 19-64 .297 9-35 .257 5-5 1.000 52 3.3
Cheesman, Ashley.... 31-74 419 0-2 .000 17-37 459 79 2.7 24-56 .429 0-2 000 15-32 469 63 3.9
RED, Sarah......... 18-40 .450 8-17 .471 5-17 714 49 2.3 14-35 .400 7-16 438 3-4 .750 38 2.4
Foreman, Jazmine.... 17-75 .227 8-36 .222 8-16 .500 50 1.7 7-31 .226 3-17 .176 4-9 .444 21 1.3
JUDKINS, Jaime..... 5-26 192 4-22 .182 4-4 1.000 18 0.7 2-13 .154 2-11 182 2-2 1.000 8 0.6
MARKS, Megan....... 3-13 .231 1-6 167 1-3 333 8 0.6 3-12 .250 1-6 167 0-0 .000 7 0.8
ALLETO, Amy........ 0-1 000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 1 0.3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0.0
Nichols, Lauren.... 0-3 000 0-0 .000 3-6 500 3 0.3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BECK, Marie........ 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0.0
BELL, Marianne..... 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0.0
JACKSON, Brooke.... 0-2 .000 0- .000 0- 000 0 0.0
Total.............. 587-1527 .384 147-489 .301 237-366 .648 1558 53.7 315-839 .375 80-278 .288 115-170 .676 825 51.6
Opponents.......... 581-1654 .351 140-460 .304 382-558 .685 1684 58.1 312-910 .343 76-255 .298 227-308 .737 927 57.9
OVERALL STATISTICS (. CONFERENCE STATISTICS--———————————- |
TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
CARLING, Mallary.... 14 88 102 60 3 79 97 0.8 26 9 39 48 35 1 38 42 0.9 26
SLADE, Shawnee..... 49 111 160 59 1 47 55 0.9 20 16 65 81 27 1 26 23 1.1 20
NIELSON, Mindy..... 13 72 85 52 1 80 95 0.8 16 5 42 47 33 1 60 57 1.1 16
VARLEY, Lauren..... 83 153 236 76 0 33 71 0.5 16 49 84 133 37 0 17 47 0.4 14
KING, Cassie....... 30 51 81 49 0 15 31 0.5 13 17 25 42 23 0 5 14 0.4 10
MOEAKI, Keilani.... 33 51 84 53 0 26 70 0.4 19 15 22 37 23 0 11 31 0.4 7
WOOD, Coriann...... 11 52 63 38 0 7 29 0.2 13 6 29 35 26 0 3 19 0.2 13
Cheesman, Ashley.... 20 55 75 41 0 21 30 0.7 10 13 39 52 26 0 15 19 0.8 10
RED, Sarah......... 1 7 8 8 0 3 7 0.4 7 1 7 8 7 0 3 6 0.5 7
Foreman, Jazmine.... 5 23 28 53 2 43 50 0.9 8 4 12 16 28 1 16 27 0.6 6
JUDKINS, Jaime..... 6 8 14 19 0 18 17 1.1 5 2 1 3 11 0 4 6 0.7 3
MARKS, Megan....... 2 12 14 14 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 9 9 9 1 0 2 0.0 3
ALLETO, Amy........ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Nichols, Lauren.... 0 1 1 3 0 2 3 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0
BECK, Marie........ 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
BELL, Marianne..... 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
JACKSON, Brooke.... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Total.............. 320 782 1102 527 8 375 571 0.7 78 162 432 594 287 5 199 299 0.7 68
Opponents.......... 395 700 1095 401 - 324 430 0.8 82 226 393 619 200 2 183 226 0.8 82



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--| | -=——-REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
at UC Santa Barbara 11/09/08 61-50 W 23-46 .500 5-11 .455 10-14 .714 7 30 3737.0 22 17 28 5 2 61 61.0
at Arkansas State 11/13/07 53-54 L  24-54 .444 3-16 .188 2-5 .400 15 24 39 38.0 21 11 24 1 4 53 57.0
FRESNO STATE 11-17-07 78-59 W  34-72 .472  5-23 .217 5-10 .500 14 41 55 43.7 17 18 19 4 6 78 64.0
HARTFORD UNIVERSITY 11-20-07 59-70 L 21-56 .375 4-17 .235 13-24 .542 13 23 36 41.8 24 11 16 2 7 59 62.8
SETON HALL 11-23-07 47-43 W 15-45 .333 4-12 .333 13-22 .591 8 29 3740.8 13 12 19 2 7 47 59.6
at Connecticut 11/29/07 34-80 L 13-50 .260 3-16 .188 5-10 .500 9 21 3039.0 22 5 21 1 6 34 55.3
at Sacred Heart 12/01/07 44-49 L 16-48 .333  8-20 .400 4-4 .000 13 17 30 37.7 18 10 19 3 6 44 53.7
NEW MEXICO STATE 12-05-07 52-54 L  19-58 .328 2-18 .111 12-22 .545 15 28 43 38.4 16 13 15 3 6 52 53.5
UT VALLEY WOLVERINES 12-8-07 72-52 W  22-58 .379 8-22 .364 20-28 .714 20 30 50 39.7 15 20 23 12 17 72 55.6
at Weber State 12/12/07 54-65 L  21-48 .438 8-12 .667 4-6  .667 6 23 2938.6 19 15 20 3 5 54 55.4
UCLA 12-15-07 68-58 W  22-57 .386 9-27 .333 15-23 .652 16 30 46 39.3 17 17 21 4 5 68 56.5
at Utah State 12/29/07 70-64 W  26-48 .542  3-5 .600 15-20 .750 10 31 41 39.4 19 19 22 8 5 70 57.7
at Colorado State 01/12/08 60-39 W 24-65 .369 7-30 .233 5-7 .714 11 31 42 39.6 16 13 16 8 6 60 57.8
UNLV 01-16-08 67-55 W  22-48 .458 2-12 .167 21-28 .750 12 28 40 39.6 20 16 23 3 9 67 58.5
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 01-19-08 49-80 L  18-52 .346 8-18 .444 5-10 .500 9 21 3039.0 19 11 16 3 3 49 57.9
at SAN DIEGO STATE 1-23-08 39-62 L 13-46 .283 3-19 .158 10-14 .714 13 23 36 38.8 18 8 31 4 12 39 56.7
at Univesity of New M 1/26/08 41-38 W 15-49 .306 6-17 .353 5-7 .714 14 35 49 39.4 16 10 25 3 10 41 55.8
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 01-30-08 52-47 W 20-56 .357 4-12 .333 8-10 .800 15 25 4039.4 11 14 13 8 9 52 55.6
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMIN 02-02-08 56-42 W 23-53 .434 5-11 .455 5-6 .833 7 36 4339.6 17 14 13 3 6 56 55.6
at TCU 2/5/08 54-73 L  25-52 .481 2-7 .286 2-6  .333 6 23 2939.1 14 13 21 4 3 54 55.5
COLORADO STATE 02-13-08 59-44 W 22-53 .415 6-20 .300 9-14 .643 34 4139.2 16 17 12 4 6 59 55.7
at UNLV 02/16/08 68-73 Lot 24-67 .358  9-25 .360 11-13 .846 16 32 48 39.6 33 14 18 1 3 68 56.2
at University of Utah 02/19/08 45-82 L 17-51 .333 4-20 .200 7-8 .875 11 16 27 39.0 17 8 18 4 3 45 55.7
SAN DIEGO STATE 02-23-08 46-43 W  18-47 .383  3-14 .214 7-12 .583 8 27 3538.9 12 14 25 4 11 46 55.3
UNIVESITY OF NEW MEX 2/26/08 45-55 L  20-51 .392 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 6 27 3338.6 15 11 16 2 5 45 54.9
at Air Force Academy 3/1/08 49-54 L 18-48 .375 7-19 .368 6-17 .857 11 23 34 38.5 17 14 14 5 4 49 54.7
at University of Wyom 3-5-08 34-68 L 13-46 .283 3-16 .188 5-12 .417 6 27 3338.3 23 7 21 4 9 34 53.9
TCU 03-08-08 61-72 L 23-55 .418 8-24 .333 7-12 .583 10 24 34 38.1 23 15 17 2 6 61 54.2
vs Univesity of New M 3/12/08 41-59 L  16-48 .333  5-12 .417 4-8 .500 12 23 3538.0 17 8 25 2 6 41 53.7
Brigham Young University 1558 587-1527 .384 147-489 .301 237-366 .648 320 782 1102 38.0 527 375 571 112 187 1558 53.7
Opponents 1684 581-1654 .351 140-460 .304 382-558 .685 395 700 1095 37.8 401 324 430 64 271 1684 58.1

Games played: 29
Points/game: 53.7
FG Pct: 38.4

3FG Pct: 30.1

FT Pct: 64.8

Rebounds/game: 38.0
Assists/game: 12.9
Turnovers/game: 19.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 6.4
Blocks/game: 3.9



Brigham Young

Opponent

Date

Score

W

L

Brigham Young University
University Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at UC Santa Barbara

at Arkansas State

FRESNO STATE
HARTFORD UNIVERSITY
SETON HALL

at Connecticut

at Sacred Heart

NEW MEXICO STATE
UT VALLEY WOLVERINES
at Weber State

UCLA

at Utah State
at Colorado State

UNLV

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

at SAN DIEGO STATE

at Univesity of New Mex

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMIN

11/09/08

11/13/07

11-17-07
11-20-07
11-23-07

11/29/07

12/01/07

12-05-07
12-8-07
12/12/07

12-15-07

12/29/07
01/12/08

01-16-08

01-19-08

1-23-08

1/26/08

01-30-08
02-02-08

61-50

53-54

78-59
59-70
47-43

34-80

44-49

52-54
72-52
54-65

68-58

70-64
60-39

67-55

49-80

39-62

41-38

52-47
56-42

W
W
W

L

17-CARLING, Mall

16-VARLEY, Laure

17-CARLING, Mall
19-MOEAKI, Keila
15-CARLING, Mall

10-SLADE, Shawne

22-CARLING, Mall

16-CARLING, Mall
15-SLADE, Shawne
15-NIELSON, Mind

16-CARLING, Mall

19-CARLING, Mall
13-WOOD, Coriann

26-CARLING, Mall

21-CARLING, Mall

8-KING, Cassie

14-CARLING, Mall

24-CARLING, Mall
20-CARLING, Mall

11-VARLEY, Laure

13-VARLEY, Laure

13-VARLEY, Laure
8-SLADE, Shawne
8-VARLEY, Laure

6-VARLEY, Laure

8-VARLEY, Laure

11-SLADE, Shawne
8-VARLEY, Laure
8-VARLEY, Laure

9-CARLING, Mall

9-VARLEY, Laure
14-VARLEY, Laure

11-VARLEY, Laure

9-SLADE, Shawne

5-SLADE, Shawne

12-VARLEY, Laure

15-VARLEY, Laure
12-SLADE, Shawne

5-Foreman, Jazm

3-CARLING, Mall

5-CARLING, Mall
4-CARLING, Mall
2-SLADE, Shawne
JUDKINS, Jaim
CHEESMAN, Ash
VARLEY, Laure
1-SLADE, Shawne
MOEAKI, Keila
NICHOLS,
CARLING,
FOREMAN,

Laur
Mall
Jazm

2-JUDKINS,
NIELSON,
FOREMAN,
6-CARLING,
8-FOREMAN,
3-JUDKINS, Jaim
SLADE, Shawne

Jaim
Mind
Jazm
Mall
Jazm

6-NIELSON, Mind

Mall
Mind

5-CARLING,
6-NIELSON,

Mind
Jazm
Mind

4-NIELSON,
FOREMAN,
4-NIELSON,

3-SLADE, Shawne

5-NIELSON, Mind

5-NIELSON, Mind
5-NIELSON, Mind

1-Cheesman, Ash
VARLEY, Laure
1-NIELSON, Mind
CHEESMAN, Ash
CARLING, Mall
VARLEY, Laure
2-SLADE, Shawne
3-NIELSON, Mind
3-FOREMAN, Jazm

1-KING, Cassie
SLADE, Shawne
NIELSON, Mind
NICHOLS, Laur
WOOD, Coriann
FOREMAN, Jazm

2-CARLING, Mall

3-VARLEY, Laure
5-NIELSON, Mind
1-SLADE, Shawne
NIELSON, Mind
CARLING, Mall
JUDKINS, Jaim
FOREMAN, Jazm
1-WOOD, Coriann
NIELSON, Mind
KING, Cassie
VARLEY, Laure
SLADE, Shawne
2-NIELSON, Mind
3-NIELSON, Mind

3-SLADE, Shawne

2-CARLING, Mall

2-NIELSON, Mind
CARLING, Mall
KING, Cassie
MOEAKI, Keila
FOREMAN, Jazm
4-NIELSON, Mind
4-CARLING, Mall
2-NIELSON, Mind

3-VARLEY, Laure

1-SLADE, Shawne

2-KING, Cassie

2-VARLEY, Laure

1-NIELSON, Mind
MOEAKI, Keila

1-CARLING, Mall

2-VARLEY, Laure

2-VARLEY, Laure
5-NIELSON, Mind
2-MOEAKI, Keila

2-KING, Cassie
NIELSON, Mind

3-VARLEY, Laure
2-CARLING, Mall
WOOD, Coriann
NIELSON, Mind
VARLEY, Laure
2-VARLEY, Laure

1-KING, Cassie
SLADE, Shawne
NIELSON, Mind

1-KING, Cassie
CARLING, Mall
NIELSON, Mind
MOEAKI, Keila

3-VARLEY, Laure
5-VARLEY, Laure
1-VARLEY, Laure



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 18, 2008)

All games
Opponent Date Score WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
VARLEY, Laure KING, Cassie
SLADE, Shawne CHEESMAN, Ash
at TCU 2/5/08 54-73 L 14-NIELSON, Mind 5-SLADE, Shawne 4-NIELSON, Mind 2-NIELSON, Mind 1-WOOD, Coriann
CARLING, Mall NIELSON, Mind
VARLEY, Laure KING, Cassie
CARLING, Mall
COLORADO STATE 02-13-08 59-44 W 14-SLADE, Shawne 11-VARLEY, Laure 9-NIELSON, Mind 2-CARLING, Mall 2-VARLEY, Laure
NIELSON, Mind
at UNLV 02/16/08 68-73 OL  16-NIELSON, Mind 13-VARLEY, Laure 4-CARLING, Mall 1-RED, Sarah 1-KING, Cassie
CARLING, Mall KING, Cassie
CARLING, Mall
at University of Utah 02/19/08 45-82 L 9-SLADE, Shawne 7-VARLEY, Laure 3-NIELSON, Mind 1-NIELSON, Mind 2-MARKS, Megan
CARLING, Mall FOREMAN, Jazm
RED, Sarah
SAN DIEGO STATE 02-23-08 46-43 W 20-CARLING, Mall 9-VARLEY, Laure 4-NIELSON, Mind 3-CARLING, Mall 1-NIELSON, Mind
SLADE, Shawne SLADE, Shawne
VARLEY, Laure
WOOD, Coriann
UNIVESITY OF NEW MEX 2/26/08 45-55 L 14-CARLING, Mall 8-VARLEY, Laure 3-CHEESMAN, Ash 2-CHEESMAN, Ash 1-NIELSON, Mind
NIELSON, Mind VARLEY, Laure
at Air Force Academy 3/1/08 49-54 L  10-SLADE, Shawne 14-VARLEY, Laure 5-CARLING, Mall 2-CARLING, Mall 2-VARLEY, Laure
KING, Cassie
at University of Wyomin  3-5-08 34-68 L 9-CHEESMAN, Ash 7-CHEESMAN, Ash 3-NIELSON, Mind 3-SLADE, Shawne 1-KING, Cassie
CARLING, Mall MARKS, Megan
SLADE, Shawne
MOEAKI, Keila
TCU 03-08-08 61-72 L 20-SLADE, Shawne 10-SLADE, Shawne 4-FOREMAN, Jazm 2-NIELSON, Mind 1-NIELSON, Mind
CARLING, Mall VARLEY, Laure
vs Univesity of New Mex 3/12/08 41-59 L  14-CARLING, Mall 6-SLADE, Shawne 1-NIELSON, Mind 3-CARLING, Mall 2-RED, Sarah

SLADE, Shawne
FOREMAN, Jazm
WOOD, Coriann
CARLING, Mall
VARLEY, Laure
KING, Cassie

JUDKINS, Jaim



Opponent

at UC Santa Barbara
at Arkansas State
FRESNO STATE
HARTFORD UNIVERSITY
SETON HALL

at Connecticut

at Sacred Heart
NEW MEXICO STATE

UT VALLEY WOLVERINES
at Weber State
UCLA

at Utah State

at Colorado State
UNLV

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
at SAN DIEGO STATE

Date
11/09/08
11/13/07
11-17-07
11-20-07
11-23-07
11/29/07
12/01/07
12-05-07
12-8-07
12/12/07
12-15-07
12/29/07
01/12/08
01-16-08
01-19-08
1-23-08

at Univesity of New Mex1/26/08

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMIN
at TCU

COLORADO STATE

at UNLV

at University of Utah
SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVESITY OF NEW MEX
at Air Force Academy

01-30-08
02-02-08
2/5/08
02-13-08
02/16/08
02/19/08
02-23-08
2/26/08
3/1/08

at University of Wyomin3-5-08

TCU

03-08-08

vs Univesity of New Mex3/12/08

Opponent

at UC Santa Barbara
at Arkansas State
FRESNO STATE
HARTFORD UNIVERSITY
SETON HALL

at Connecticut

at Sacred Heart
NEW MEXICO STATE

UT VALLEY WOLVERINES
at Weber State
UCLA

at Utah State

at Colorado State
UNLV

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
at SAN DIEGO STATE

Date
11/09/08
11/13/07
11-17-07
11-20-07
11-23-07
11/29/07
12/01/07
12-05-07
12-8-07
12/12/07
12-15-07
12/29/07
01/12/08
01-16-08
01-19-08
1-23-08

at Univesity of New Mex1/26/08

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMIN
at TCU

COLORADO STATE

at UNLV

at University of Utah
SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVESITY OF NEW MEX
at Air Force Academy

01-30-08
02-02-08
2/5/08
02-13-08
02/16/08
02/19/08
02-23-08
2/26/08
3/1/08

at University of Wyomin3-5-08

TCU

03-08-08

vs Univesity of New Mex3/12/08

Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 18, 2008)

All games

00 03 05 10 12 13 14 22 23
Score WL NICHOLS,L FOREMAN,J CHEESMAN, BECK,MARI JACKSON,B JUDKINS,J RED,SARAH NIELSON,M WOOD, CORI
61-50 W 0-1-0 0-2-5 8-2-2 DNP DNP 5- 3- 1  DNP 3- 0-3 DNP
53-54 L  DNP 4-3-2 0-1-2 DNP DNP 2- 0-0  DNP 8-2-0 0-0-0
78-59 W 1-0-0 8 1-2 0-3-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-0 2-0-0 11-2-2 5-2-1
59-70 L  DNP 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 8-2-1 2-3-0
47-43 W DNP 4- 0-1 2-2-2  DNP DNP 0- 0- 2 DNP 3-2-1 DNP
34-80 L 2-0-1 4-1-1 2-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 O0-0-0 DNP 2-4-0 8-5-0
44-49 L 0-0-0 3-0-2 0-2-0 DNP DNP 0- 0- 2 DNP 0-1-2 4-2-0
52-54 L  DNP 0-1-2 2-2-0 DNP DNP 0- 0- 1  DNP 2-2-1 5-4-0
72-52 W 0-0-0 3-0-8 2-4-0 0-1-0 0-0-0 3-1-2 2-0-0 9-6-0 5-3-1
54-65 L  DNP 0-0-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-1-3 0-0-0 15-4-1 0-2-1
68-58 W 0-0-0 3-1-0 O0-1-0 DNP DNP 0- 2-1  DNP 15- 7-6 0-0-0
70-64 W 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0- 1-1  DNP 6-4-2 7-2-0
60-39 W DNP 0-2-1 6-2-1 DNP DNP 3-0-1 5-0-0 11-2-6 13- 3-0
67-55 W DNP 4-2-4 0-1-0 DNP DNP 2-0-0 1-0-0 4-3-4 2-2-0
49-80 L 0-0-0 2-0-0 5-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-1 2-3-4 3-3-0
39-62 L  DNP 0- 0-2 4-2-0 DNP DNP 3-2-1 7-0-0 5-1-0 2-1-0
41-38 W DNP 6- 1- 0 2- 5- 2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 6- 5- 5 0-2-0
52-47 W DNP 0-1-0 2-4-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-0 7-3-5 0-2-0
56-42 W DNP 0-1-0 0-4-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 13-4-5 0-2-1
54-73 L  DNP 0-0-1 2-0-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 6-0-1 14-4-4 2-2-0
59-44 W DNP 3-3-2 10- 6- 0  DNP DNP 0-0-0 3-3-0 3-2-9 5-2-0
68-73 OL  DNP 2-1-0 0-4-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 6-0-0 16-4-2 0-0-1
45-82 L  DNP 0-2-1 1-2-1 DNP DNP 0-0-1 3-1-0 5-0-3 6-4-0
46-43 W DNP 2-1-0 3-5-3 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 6-1-4 8-5-0
45-55 L  DNP 0-0-0 9-2-3 DNP DNP 0-0-0 7-1-1 7-6-3 0-2-0
49-54 L  DNP 0-0-1 5-2-1 DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-0-0 8-2-2 8 2-1
34-68 L  DNP 0-0-0 9-7-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-2-0 6-3-3 3-2-0
61-72 L 0-0-1 2-2-4 5-6-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 9-4-1 0-1-0
41-59 L  DNP 0-1-1 0-4-0 DNP DNP 0-2-1 4-0-0 7-2-1 4-5-1

30 31 32 34 45 52 54 55
Score WL CARLING,M ALLETO,AM SLADE,SHA BELL,MARI MOEAKI,KE VARLEY,LA KING,CASS MARKS,MEG
61-50 W 17- 4- 4  DNP 6- 3- 1  DNP 6- 3- 1 14-11- 0 2-2-0  DNP
53-54 L 13- 3- 3  DNP 2- 8- 0  DNP 4- 3- 0 16-13- 2 4-2-2  DNP
78-59 W 17-3-5 0-0-0 16-8-2 0-0-0 2-5-1 8-13-3 7-5-1 1-4-1
59-70 L 5- 3-4  DNP 9-8-2 0-0-0 19-7-3 851 5-3-0 DNP
47-43 W 15- 2-1  DNP 4- 7- 2 DNP 5-7-0 7-8-2 7-4-1  DNP
34-80 L 4-0-1  DNP 10- 3- 1  DNP 0-4-1 2-6-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
44-49 L 22- 4-1  DNP 3-5-1  DNP 4-3-1 8-81 0-1-0 0-0-0
52-54 L 16- 5- 6  DNP 3-11- 0 DNP 6- 4-2 12-4-0 6-2-1  DNP
72-52 W 13-3-5 1-0-0 15-7-1 0-0-0 2-5-1 9-8-2 8-6-0 0-1-0
54-65 L 9- 6- 2  DNP 7- 2- 3 DNP 11- 1- 0 2-8-1 10- 4-2  DNP
68-58 W 16- 9- 3  DNP 10- 6- 3 DNP 4- 1-3 7-6-0 13-5-1  DNP
70-64 W 19- 7- 5  DNP 7- 5- 4  DNP 14- 4- 2 10- 9-3 7-3-1  DNP
60-39 W  7- 5-2  DNP 2-2-1 0-0-0 1-2-1 8-14-0 2-3-0 2-1-0
67-55 W 26- 3- 2 DNP 8- 1-1  DNP 4- 6- 1 14-11- 2 2- 6- 2  DNP
49-80 L 21-0-2 0-0-0 5-9-1 DNP 7-5-0 4-2-1 0-1-1 0-0-0
39-62 L 2-3-1 DNP 3- 5-3  DNP 4-4-1 1-4-0 8-4-0 0-2-0
41-38 W 14- 4- 2 DNP 12- 8- 0  DNP 0-3-0 1-12-1 0-0-0  DNP
52-47 W 24- 3-1  DNP 8- 1- 4  DNP 2-4-0 9-15-4 0-3-0 DNP
56-42 W 20- 4- 2 DNP 9-12- 2 0-1-0 2-0-2 2-5-1 10-4-1 0-0-0
54-73 L 11- 5- 0  DNP 6- 5- 1  DNP 3-3-2 6-5-3 4-1-0 0-2-0
59-44 W  5- 4- 4  DNP 14- 3-1  DNP 0- 2-0 11-11-1 5-2-0 0-0-0
68-73 OL 16- 6- 4  DNP 11- 4- 0 DNP 0- 1- 2 10-13-3 7- 8- 1  DNP
45-82 L 9-2-2  DNP 9-2-0 0-0-0 0-4-0 8 7-0 2-1-0 2-0-0
46-43 W 20- 3- 2 DNP 2- 4- 4 DNP 0-1-0 4-9-1 1-2-0 DNP
45-55 L 14- 1- 2 DNP 2- 7-2  DNP 0-1-0 4-8-0 2-1-0  DNP
49-54 L 6-2-5  DNP 10- 2- 2 DNP 0- 0-1 2-14-0 10- 3- 0  DNP
34-68 L 4-2-3  DNP 3-6-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 6-2-0 3-4-0
61-72 L 17- 1- 4  DNP 20-10- 3 DNP 3-1-1 2-3-0 3-1-0 0-0-0
41-59 L 14- 5- 1  DNP 0-6-1 0-0-0 2-0-0 6-4-1 4-2-1 0-0-0



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

Brigham Young University - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. .....oiiiininennnn. 78 vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
72 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
70 at Utah State (12/29/07)
68 at UNLV (02/16/08)
68 vs UCLA (12-15-07)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 34 vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
26 at Utah State (12/29/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 72 vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
67 at UNLV (02/16/08)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .542 (26-48) at Utah State (12/29/07)
.500 (23-46) at UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 9 at UNLV (02/16/08)
9 vs UCLA (12-15-07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 30 at Colorado State (01/12/08)
27 vs UCLA (12-15-07)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .667 ( 8-12) at Weber State (12/12/07)
600 ( 3-5 ) at Utah State (12/29/07)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 21 vs UNLV (01-16-08)
20 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 28 vs UNLV (01-16-08)
28 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... 1.000 ( 4-4 ) at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
875 ( 7-8 ) at University of Utah (02/19/08)
REBOUNDS.........oovvven.. 55 vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
50 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
ASSISTS. ... iiiiiiininenenn 20 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
19 at Utah State (12/29/07)
STEALS. ...ttt tiiinenenenn 17 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
12 at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 12 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
8 vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
8 at Colorado State (01/12/08)
8 at Utah State (12/29/07)
TURNOVERS. ..........cv... 31 at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
28 at UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
FOULS. . ...t iiiiiinnnnnnn 33 at UNLV (02/16/08)

24 vs Hartford University (11-20-07)



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS......ovvvveinnennnn. 82 at University of Utah (02/19/08)
80 vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
80 at Connecticut (11/29/07)
73 at UNLV (02/16/08)
73 at TCU (2/5/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 33 at Connecticut (11/29/07)
29 vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 69 vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
68 vs UCLA (12-15-07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .583 (28-48) at University of Utah (02/19/08)
.524 (33-63) at Connecticut (11/29/07)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 9 at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
8 at Utah State (12/29/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 33 vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
27 vs University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .636 ( 7-11) at University of Utah (02/19/08)
.538 ( 7-13) vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 30 at UNLV (02/16/08)
29 vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 45 at UNLV (02/16/08)
38 vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... 1.000 ( 2-2 ) vs SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
.950 (19-20) at University of Utah (02/19/08)
REBOUNDS........oovvvvnnn.. 51 at Connecticut (11/29/07)
48 at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
ASSISTS. ... vttt 22 at Connecticut (11/29/07)
21 at University of Utah (02/19/08)
STEALS. .. ...ttt 17 at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
17 vs Seton Hall (11-23-07)
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 6 at Colorado State (01/12/08)
5 at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
5 vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
5 at Connecticut (11/29/07)
TURNOVERS..........ccvvn. 25 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
23 vs SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
23 at Colorado State (01/12/08)
FOULS. ... it iiiiininennnn. 23 vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)

22 vs UNLV (01-16-08)



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

Brigham Young University - GAME LOWS

..................... 34

34
39
41
41

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 13

13
13

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 45

46
46
46

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .260

.283
.283

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 2

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 5

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .111

FREE THROWS MADE........... 2

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 4

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .333

(13-50)
(13-46)
(13-46)

( 2-18)
( 3-19)
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at
at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
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at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
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vs
at
at
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at
at
at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

Connecticut (11/29/07)
University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
Univesity of New Mex (1/26/08)
Univesity of New Mex (3/12/08)
Connecticut (11/29/07)

SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
Seton Hall (11-23-07)

UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
Connecticut (11/29/07)

SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
New Mexico State (12-05-07)
UNLV (01-16-08)

TCU (2/5/08)

Utah State (12/29/07)

TCU (2/5/08)

New Mexico State (12-05-07)
SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
Arkansas State (11/13/07)

TCU (2/5/08)

Univesity of New Mex (2/26/08)
Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
Univesity of New Mex (2/26/08)
TCU (2/5/08)

Arkansas State (11/13/07)
University of Utah (02/19/08)
Weber State (12/12/07)

TCU (2/5/08)

Connecticut (11/29/07)
University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
University of Utah (01-19-08)
TCU (2/5/08)

UNLV (02/16/08)

University of Utah (02/19/08)
Arkansas State (11/13/07)
Connecticut (11/29/07)

UNLV (02/16/08)

Colorado State (02-13-08)

Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS.........cciviivnn.. 38
39

42

43

43

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 13
13

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 42
48

48

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .224
.236

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 2
2

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 7
9

9

9

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .133
.148

FREE THROWS MADE........... 2
6

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 2
11

11

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .333
.400

.400

REBOUNDS................... 27
28

ASSISTS.......ciiviiiinn.. 6
6

6

STEALS........coiiiiinn.. 4
4

BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 0
0

TURNOVERS.................. 7
9

9

9

FOULS........coiiiiiin.. 6
8

(13-58)
(13-55)

( 2-15)
( 4-27)

( 8-24)
( 6-15)
(10-25)

at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
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at
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at
vs
vs
vs
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at
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at
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at
at
at
at
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vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs

Univesity of New Mex (1/26/08)
Colorado State (01/12/08)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
Seton Hall (11-23-07)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
Colorado State (01/12/08)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
Hartford University (11-20-07)
University of Utah (02/19/08)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
Colorado State (01/12/08)

UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
Arkansas State (11/13/07)

Seton Hall (11-23-07)
University of Utah (01-19-08)
SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
Arkansas State (11/13/07)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)

New Mexico State (12-05-07)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
Univesity of New Mex (1/26/08)
Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
Connecticut (11/29/07)

New Mexico State (12-05-07)
Fresno State (11-17-07)

Utah State (12/29/07)
University of Utah (02/19/08)
UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
Colorado State (01/12/08)
Colorado State (02-13-08)

Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
Utah State (12/29/07)

UNLV (02/16/08)

University of Utah (01-19-08)
University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
University of Utah (02/19/08)
Air Force Academy (3/1/08)
Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
Univesity of New Mex (2/26/08)



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

Brigham Young University - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. .....iiiiiiiininnnnn. 26 CARLING, Mallary vs UNLV (01-16-08)
24 CARLING, Mallary vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
22 CARLING, Mallary at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
21 CARLING, Mallary vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
20 SLADE, Shawnee vs TCU (03-08-08)
20 CARLING, Mallary vs SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
20 CARLING, Mallary vs University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 10 CARLING, Mallary vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
8 SLADE, Shawnee vs TCU (03-08-08)
8 CARLING, Mallary vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
8 CARLING, Mallary at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
8 CARLING, Mallary vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
8 VARLEY, Lauren at Arkansas State (11/13/07)
FIELD GOAL ATT............... 22 CARLING, Mallary vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
20 CARLING, Mallary at UNLV (02/16/08)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) KING, Cassie vs University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
.875 ( 7-8 ) VARLEY, Lauren at UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
SPTFGMADE................. 6 CARLING, Mallary at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
5 CARLING, Mallary vs TCU (03-08-08)
5 CARLING, Mallary vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 12 CARLING, Mallary vs UCLA (12-15-07)
11 CARLING, Mallary vs Univesity of New Mex (3/12/08)
11 CARLING, Mallary at UNLV (02/16/08)
11 CARLING, Mallary vs New Mexico State (12-05-07)
11 CARLING, Mallary at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 2-2 ) WOOD, Coriann at Air Force Academy (3/1/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) RED, Sarah at UNLV (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) FOREMAN, Jazmine at Univesity of New Mex (1/26/08)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 10 CARLING, Mallary vs UNLV (01-16-08)
7 CARLING, Mallary at Utah State (12/29/07)
7 MOEAKI, Keilani vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
FREE THROW ATT............... 12 CARLING, Mallary vs UNLV (01-16-08)
10 MOEAKI, Keilani vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 ( 7-7 ) CARLING, Mallary at Utah State (12/29/07)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) NIELSON, Mindy vs UCLA (12-15-07)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) CARLING, Mallary at UNLV (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) NIELSON, Mindy at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) CARLING, Mallary at University of Utah (02/19/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) CHEESMAN, Ashley vs Colorado State (02-13-08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) MOEAKI, Keilani at Utah State (12/29/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) WOOD, Coriann at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) CARLING, Mallary at UC Santa Barbara (11/09/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) KING, Cassie at UNLV (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) NIELSON, Mindy vs University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) MOEAKI, Keilani at Weber State (12/12/07)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) FOREMAN, Jazmine vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
REBOUNDS........civvevenennn. 15 VARLEY, Lauren vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
14 VARLEY, Lauren at Air Force Academy (3/1/08)
14 VARLEY, Lauren at Colorado State (01/12/08)
ASSISTS. .. ittt ittt 9 NIELSON, Mindy vs Colorado State (02-13-08)
8 FOREMAN, Jazmine vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
STEALS. . ..ot i ittt 5 NIELSON, Mindy vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
4 CARLING, Mallary vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
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NIELSON, Mindy
VARLEY, Lauren
VARLEY, Lauren
NIELSON, Mindy
NIELSON, Mindy
NIELSON, Mindy

at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at

Univesity
Ut Valley
Air Force
Ut Valley
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO

of New Mex (1/26/08)
Wolverines (12-8-07)
Academy (01-30-08)
Wolverines (12-8-07)
STATE (02-23-08)
STATE (1-23-08)

CARLING, Mallary vs Univesity of New Mex (3/12/08)
MARKS, Megan at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
FOREMAN, Jazmine at UNLV (02/16/08)

NIELSON, Mindy at UNLV (02/16/08)

SLADE, Shawnee at UNLV (02/16/08)

CARLING, Mallary at UNLV (02/16/08)

CARLING, Mallary at Weber State (12/12/07)
FOREMAN, Jazmine vs Hartford University (11-20-07)



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. .. ... ittt 29 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (02/16/08)
28 ZAVECZ, Hanna at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
26 MITCHELL, Leilani vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
25 Hunter, Ahkiah at Weber State (12/12/07)
24 WARBURTON, Morgan at University of Utah (02/19/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 10 Hunter, Ahkiah at Weber State (12/12/07)
9 ZAVECZ, Hanna at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
9 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (02/16/08)
9 MITCHELL, Leilani vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
9 Julie McMurray vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
FIELD GOAL ATT............... 24 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (02/16/08)
19 MORRIS, Jene vs SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
19 HUNTER, Sara vs Colorado State (02-13-08)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) BOOKER, Ashley vs Seton Hall (11-23-07)
750 ( 6-8 ) MITCHELL, Leilani at University of Utah (02/19/08)

SPTFGMADE................. ZAVECZ, Hanna at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
BEGGIN, Amy vs Univesity of New Mex (3/12/08)
HARTILL, Angela vs Univesity of New Mex (2/26/08)
WHIPPLE, Kalee at University of Utah (02/19/08)
BECK, Raimee vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
DAVIS, Jamie vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
DEMUS, Shanna at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
BROWN, Jamelah at Utah State (12/29/07)
Pluimer, Lindsey vs UCLA (12-15-07)
Thorderson, Ali at Weber State (12/12/07)
THOMAS, Mel at Connecticut (11/29/07)
Jamie McCabe vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
HUNTER, Sara vs Colorado State (02-13-08)
PODZIEMSKA, Justyna vs University of Wyomin (02-02-08)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1. DAVIS, Jamie vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)
1.000 SISK, Dominique at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)

FREE THROWS MADE............. 12 WARBURTON, Morgan at University of Utah (02/19/08)

12 HALBERG, Brittany at UNLV (02/16/08)

12 Tuomi, Sara at Weber State (12/12/07)
FREE THROW ATT............... 17 HOLMES, Sequoia at UNLV (02/16/08)

16 HALBERG, Brittany at UNLV (02/16/08)

.000 (12-12) WARBURTON, Morgan at University of Utah (02/19/08)

|
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3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.............
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FT PCT (min 3 made)..........

1.000 (12-12) Tuomi, Sara at Weber State (12/12/07)

1.000 ( 8-8 ) FINDLAY, Pamela vs Air Force Academy (01-30-08)

1.000 ( 8-8 ) WARBURTON, Morgan vs University of Utah (01-19-08)

1.000 ( 8-8 ) Erica Beverly vs Hartford University (11-20-07)

1.000 ( 7-7 ) MITCHELL, Leilani vs University of Utah (01-19-08)

1.000 ( 6-6 ) PODZIEMSKA, Justyna at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)

1.000 ( 6-6 ) BEGGIN, Amy vs Univesity of New Mex (2/26/08)

1.000 ( 6-6 ) HELMS, Erica vs UNLV (01-16-08)

1.000 ( 4-4 ) SVERRISDOTTIER, Hele vs TCU (03-08-08)

1.000 ( 4-4 ) FINDLAY, Pamela at Air Force Academy (3/1/08)

1.000 ( 4-4 ) BUTLER-RAYFORD, Lori at TCU (2/5/08)

1.000 ( 4-4 ) ROSS, Adrianne at TCU (2/5/08)

1.000 ( 3-3 ) NUNN, Danielle at TCU (2/5/08)

1.000 ( 3-3 ) Thorderson, Ali at Weber State (12/12/07)

1.000 ( 3-3 ) Danielle Hood vs Hartford University (11-20-07)
REBOUNDS.........ciivierennnn 14 HAMPTON, Shamela at UNLV (02/16/08)

12 STEELE, Alecia at Air Force Academy (3/1/08)

12 JUPITER, Raquel at UNLV (02/16/08)



12 UZOMAH, Amaka vs Colorado State (02-13-08)

12 CHARLES, Tina at Connecticut (11/29/07)
ASSISTS . . vttt ittt e 12 MITCHELL, Leilani at University of Utah (02/19/08)
DAVIS, Quenese at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
MITCHELL, Leilani at University of Utah (02/19/08)
BOOKER, Ashley vs Seton Hall (11-23-07)
JOHNSON, Paris at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
SAWYER, Halie vs University of Utah (01-19-08)
SOWINSKI, Kaitlin at Sacred Heart (12/01/07)
MORRIS, Jene vs SAN DIEGO STATE (02-23-08)
ZAVECZ, Hanna at University of Wyomin (3-5-08)
DAVIS, Quenese at SAN DIEGO STATE (1-23-08)
Wilson, Tierre vs Fresno State (11-17-07)
HARRIS, Dominique at UNLV (02/16/08)
UZOMAH, Amaka vs Colorado State (02-13-08)
Sandy Marvin vs Ut Valley Wolverines (12-8-07)
Danielle Hood vs Hartford University (11-20-07)

STEALS. . ...ttt

BLOCKED SHOTS................

TURNOVERS............. ...t
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Brigham Young University

Brigham Young University Category Leaders (as of Mar 18, 2008)
All games

FG PERCENTAGE FG ATT Pct FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
KING, Cassie........ 50 93 .538 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 375 12.9
VARLEY, Lauren...... 91 182 .500 SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 258 8.9
RED, Sarah.......... 18 40 .450 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 200 6.9
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 39 90 .433 VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 182 6.5
Cheesman, Ashley.... 31 74 .419 WOOD, Coriann....... 27 94 3.5
CARLING, Mallary.... 139 375 .371
NIELSON, Mindy...... 74 200 .370 FIELD GOALS MADE G Made Made/G
SLADE, Shawnee...... 89 258 .345
WOOD, Coriann....... 31 94 .330 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 139 4.8
MARKS, Megan........ 3 13 .231 VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 91 3.3
Foreman, Jazmine.... 17 75 .227 SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 89 3.1
JUDKINS, Jaime...... 5 26 .192 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 74 2.6

KING, Cassie........ 29 50 1.7
3-POINT PERCENTAGE 3FG ATT Pct 3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
KING, Cassie........ 4 6 .667 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 199 6.9
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 1 2 .500 SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 92 3.2
RED, Sarah.......... 8 17 .471 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 58 2.0
CARLING, Mallary.... 67 199 .337 WOOD, Coriann....... 27 47 1.7
SLADE, Shawnee...... 27 92 .293 Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 36 1.2
NIELSON, Mindy...... 17 58 .293
Foreman, Jazmine.... 8 36 .222 3-POINT FGS MADE G Made Made/G
WOOD, Coriann....... 10 47 .213
JUDKINS, Jaime...... 4 22 .182 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 67 2.3
MARKS, Megan........ 1 6 .167 SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 27 0.9
JACKSON, Brooke..... 0 1 .000 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 17 0.6
VARLEY, Lauren...... 0 1 .000 WOOD, Coriann....... 27 10 0.4
Cheesman, Ashley.... 0 2 .000 RED, Sarah.......... 21 8 0.4

Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 8 0.3
FT PERCENTAGE FT ATT Pct FREE THROW ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
JUDKINS, Jaime...... 4 4 1.000 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 65 2.2
WOOD, Coriann....... 20 22 .909 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 61 2.1
CARLING, Mallary.... 51 61 .836 KING, Cassie........ 29 42 1.4
KING, Cassie........ 31 42 .738 MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 40 1.4
RED, Sarah.......... 5 7 .714 VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 38 1.4
NIELSON, Mindy...... 46 65 .708
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 26 40 .650 FREE THROWS MADE G Made Made/G
Foreman, Jazmine.... 8 16 .500
Nichols, Lauren..... 3 6 .500 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 51 1.8
ALLETO, Amy......... 1 2 .500 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 46 1.6
SLADE, Shawnee...... 11 23 .478 KING, Cassie........ 29 31 1.1
Cheesman, Ashley.... 17 37 .459 MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 26 0.9

WOOD, Coriann....... 27 20 0.7
POINTS G Pts Pts/G SCORING AVERAGE G Pts Avg/G
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 396 13.7 CARLING, Mallary.... 29 396 13.7
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 216 7.4 SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 216 7.4
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 211 7.3 NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 211 7.3
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 195 7.0 VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 195 7.0
KING, Cassie........ 29 135 4.7 KING, Cassie........ 29 135 4.7
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 105 3.6 MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 105 3.6
WOOD, Coriann....... 27 92 3.4 WOOD, Coriann....... 27 92 3.4
Cheesman, Ashley.... 29 79 2.7 Cheesman, Ashley.... 29 79 2.7
Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 50 1.7 RED, Sarah.......... 21 49 2.3
RED, Sarah.......... 21 49 2.3 Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 50 1.7
JUDKINS, Jaime...... 26 18 0.7 JUDKINS, Jaime...... 26 18 0.7
MARKS, Megan........ 14 8 0.6 MARKS, Megan........ 14 8 0.6



REBOUNDS G Reb Reb/G
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 236 8.4
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 160 5.5
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 102 3.5
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 85 2.9
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 84 2.9
REBOUND AVERAGE G Reb Avg/G
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 236 8.4
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 160 5.5
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 102 3.5
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 85 2.9
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 84 2.9
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 83 3.0
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 49 1.7
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 33 1.1
KING, Cassie........ 29 30 1.0
Cheesman, Ashley.... 29 20 0.7
DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 153 5.5
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 111 3.8
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 88 3.0
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 72 2.5
Cheesman, Ashley.... 29 55 1.9
FOULS G No. Per/G
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 76 2.7
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 60 2.1
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 59 2.0
Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 53 1.8
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 53 1.8
FOULOUTS G No.

CARLING, Mallary.... 29 3

Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 2

NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 1

SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 1

MARKS, Megan........ 14 1

Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University Category Leaders (as of Mar 18,
All games

2008)
ASSISTS G No. A/G
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 80 2.8
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 79 2.7
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 47 1.6
Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 43 1.5
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 33 1.2
STEALS G No S/G
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 46 1.6
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 39 1.3
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 25 0.9
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 18 0.6
Foreman, Jazmine.... 29 11 0.4
BLOCKED SHOTS G No Blk/G
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 37 1.3
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 20 0.7
KING, Cassie........ 29 15 0.5
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 10 0.3
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 7 0.2
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 7 0.2
MINUTES G No. Min/G
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 1017 35.1
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 886 30.6
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 810 27.9
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 712 25.4
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 476 16.4
TURNOVERS G No. TO/G
CARLING, Mallary.... 29 97 3.3
NIELSON, Mindy...... 29 95 3.3
VARLEY, Lauren...... 28 71 2.5
MOEAKI, Keilani..... 29 70 2.4
SLADE, Shawnee...... 29 55 1.9





